502129614 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Jorg Brudermann	07/20/2012
Sibylle Stiltz	07/20/2012
Andreas Hugli	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daetwyler SwissTec AG	
Street Address:	Flugplatz	
City:	Bleienbach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-3368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13522539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9372987418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 937-298-2811

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS BUILDING
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MDC 182 P2 - KEL 21578

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC121115191313(0001)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0894 D \$40.00 1352253

	ASSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS, I/we					
_ Hans Jörg Brudermann Name	Zollikofen City	Switzerland Country			
_ Sibylle Stiltz Name	Lotzwil City	Switzerland Country			
_ Andreas Hügli Name	Heimiswil City	Switzerland Country			
invented certain new and useful (Dock	et MDC 182 P2)	·			
DOCTOR BLADE					
for which I/we executed an application	for letters patent of the United	States, on even date herewith;			
AND WHEREAS, Daetwyler S Flugplatz, CH-3368 Bleienbach, Switze entire right, title and interest in and to s patent that may issue thereon;	enang nereinatter called the A	rporation, with a place of business at ssignee, is desirous of acquiring the ions therein disclosed and any letters			
AND WHEREAS, it is the intersubstantive rights to the above referen	nt of the Assignor to assign all ced patent application(s) to the	rights, including but not limited to all assignee;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, receipt whereof is herebed Assignee, its successors and assigns, divisions or continuations thereof, and and any patent or patents that may be the Commissioner of Patents and Tradisaid Assignee, its successors and assignates, and make all rightful oaths, and necessary in connection with said United States or foreign applications that may improvements thereon, and in connection	by acknowledged, I/we hereby the entire right, title and intere the inventions therein disclose issued or reissued thereon, an emarks to issue any letters pagns; and I/we hereby agree that do all acts which said successed States application, and in cobe filed in connection with said	sell, assign and transfer unto said st in and to said application and any id, and any improvements thereon, id I/we hereby authorize and request tent thereon, and reissues thereof, to at, upon request, I/we will sign all ssors or assigns, may consider onnection with any other United			
of IN TESTIMONY WHEE	REOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand and seal this <u>20</u> day			
Hans Jörg Brudermann	TO THE OWNER WAS AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER WAS ADDRESS.				
Sibylle Stiltz	от образования по				

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 11/15/2012

a. Hugli